Enrollment and Review Change to LB22

The following changes, required to be reported for publication in the Journal, have been made:

1. In the Raybould amendment, AM348, on page 2, line 2, "<u>evidenced-based</u>" has been struck and "<u>evidence-based</u>" inserted.

2. On page 1, line 1, "the Medical Assistance Act" has been struck and "public health and welfare" inserted; in line 3, "to adopt the Family Home Visitation Act;" has been inserted after the semicolon; and in line 4 "evidenced-based" has been struck and "evidence-based" inserted.

(signed) Dunixi Guereca, Chairperson